
2022 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series

High Plains Raceway, April 23-24, 2022

Saturday April 23, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL160 Ben Lomond CA

2 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales 1967 Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

2 Rick Armstrong 1969 Yamaha DT! Denver CO

RR 350 GP 1 James Korn 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL

2 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1964 Honda CB77 Hicksville NY

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Jonathan Glaefke 2010 Ducati 1000 SS Boulder CO

3 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL175 Ben Lomond CA

2 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Formula 125 1 John Scales 1967 Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

2 Laf Young 1978 Husqvarna 175 Hiaku HI

RR Formula 250 1 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 250 Cheyenne WY

RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 David Roper 1974 Honda CB400F Hicksville NY

3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

4 Mark Atkinson 1977 Yamaha rd400 Woods Cross UT

5 Rodney Mattison 1975 Yamaha RD350 Louisville CO

RR Formula 750 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2017 Zero SR Indianapolis IN

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA

3 Rebecca Baker-Illman 2013 Brammo Empulse R Nordland WA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Dennis Stowers 2006 Triumph Daytona 675 Silverthorne CO

2 Jeremiah Walker 2014 MV Agusta 675 Englewood CO

3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

5 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

6 Ryan Smith 2021 Aprilia RS660 Highlands Ranch CO

7 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

8 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

9 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

10 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

11 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

12 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS

13 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO

14 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

RR Motard 1 Geoff Cesmat 2021 KTM SMR 450 Boulder CO

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

3 Chris Joffrion 2021 KTM 450 SMR littleton Co

4 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

5 Bruce Sass 1998 Rotax 605 Aurora CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA

2 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

2 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

3 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO

2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

2 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Shawn Gilmore 1974 Yamaha RD350 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Rick Armstrong 1969 Yamaha DT! Denver CO

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO



2 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

3 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

4 Dave Rhodes 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Waterloo IL

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Robert Oliva 2022 Kramer EVO 2S McCook Lake SD

2 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 

3 Joseph Maher 2018 Kramer HKR EVO2 Colorado Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Geoff Cesmat 2021 KTM SMR 450 Boulder CO

3 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

4 Chris Joffrion 2021 KTM 450 SMR littleton Co

5 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

6 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

7 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Mike Kionka 2018 Honda NSF250R Arvada CO 

3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Jeremiah Walker 2014 MV Agusta 675 Englewood CO

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

4 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

5 Dennis Stowers 2006 Triumph Daytona 675 Silverthorne CO

6 Ryan Smith 2021 Aprilia RS660 Highlands Ranch CO

7 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

8 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

9 Mathew Muldoon 2015 Yamaha FZ-07 Peyton CO

10 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

11 Charles Byrd 2021 Ducati V2 Highlands Ranch CO

12 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

2 Jeremiah Walker 2014 MV Agusta 675 Englewood CO

3 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

4 Ryan Smith 2021 Aprilia RS660 Highlands Ranch CO

5 Dennis Stowers 2006 Triumph Daytona 675 Silverthorne CO

6 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

7 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO

8 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

9 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

10 Jonathan Glaefke 2010 Ducati 1000 SS Boulder CO

11 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

12 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

13 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS

14 Michael Applehans 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Denver CO 

15 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

16 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 

17 Mathew Muldoon 2015 Yamaha FZ-07 Peyton CO

18 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

19 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

20 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

21 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO

22 Charles Byrd 2021 Ducati V2 Highlands Ranch CO

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO

2 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

3 Michael Applehans 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Denver CO 

4 Brett Folkerts 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Urbandale IA

5 Brad Richtsmeier 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Cumming IA 

6 Sam York 2006 Suzuki SV650 Olathe KS

7 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Sam Wiedel 2016 Yamaha R3 grandview MO

2 Joseph Maher 2015 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Colorado Springs CO

3 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

RR Sportsman 750 1 Bruce Sass 1976 Yamaha XS 650 Aurora CO

2 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

3 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Seroj Terian 2002 Harley-Davidson Sportster Lenexa KS 

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Bruce Sass 1976 Yamaha Aurora CO

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

2 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO



Sunday April 24, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL160 Ben Lomond CA

2 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales 1967 Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

2 Rick Armstrong 1969 Yamaha DT! Denver CO

RR 350 GP 1 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

2 James Korn 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1964 Honda CB77 Hicksville NY

2 Allen Siekman 1966 Honda CB450 Ben Lomond CA

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Jonathan Glaefke 2010 Ducati 1000 SS Boulder CO

2 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

3 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL175 Ben Lomond CA

2 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Formula 125 1 John Scales 1967 Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

2 Laf Young 1978 Husqvarna 175 Hiaku HI

RR Formula 250 1 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 250 Cheyenne WY

RR Formula 500 1 David Roper 1974 Honda CB400F Hicksville NY

2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

4 Mark Atkinson 1977 Yamaha rd400 Woods Cross UT

5 Rodney Mattison 1975 Yamaha RD350 Louisville CO

RR Formula 750 1 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2017 Zero SR Indianapolis IN

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA

3 Rebecca Baker-Illman 2013 Brammo Empulse R Nordland WA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

3 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

4 Dennis Stowers 2006 Triumph Daytona 675 Silverthorne CO

5 Ryan Smith 2021 Aprilia RS660 Highlands Ranch CO

6 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

7 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

8 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

9 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

10 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

11 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS

12 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

13 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

2 Geoff Cesmat 2021 KTM SMR 450 Boulder CO

3 Chris Joffrion 2021 KTM 450 SMR littleton Co

4 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

5 Bruce Sass 1998 Rotax 605 Aurora CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

2 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

2 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Shawn Gilmore 1974 Yamaha RD350 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Rick Armstrong 1969 Yamaha DT! Denver CO

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

2 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

3 Dave Rhodes 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Waterloo IL

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Robert Oliva 2022 Kramer EVO 2S McCook Lake SD

2 Joseph Maher 2018 Kramer HKR EVO2 Colorado Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Geoff Cesmat 2021 KTM SMR 450 Boulder CO

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

3 Chris Joffrion 2021 KTM 450 SMR littleton Co

4 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

5 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO



RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

2 Dave Rhodes 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Waterloo IL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

2 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

3 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

4 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

5 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

2 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

3 Dennis Stowers 2006 Triumph Daytona 675 Silverthorne CO

4 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO

5 Colton Wulf 2012 Ducati 848 Wheat Ridge CO

6 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

7 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

8 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

9 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

10 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Urbandale IA

11 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

12 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

13 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO

14 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Michael Applehans 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Denver CO 

3 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

4 Brett Folkerts 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Urbandale IA

5 Sam York 2006 Suzuki SV650 Olathe KS

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Sam Wiedel 2016 Yamaha R3 grandview MO

2 Maher Joseph

RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

2 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

3 Bruce Sass 1976 Yamaha XS 650 Aurora CO

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Seroj Terian 2002 Harley-Davidson Sportster Lenexa KS 

2 Charles Steinman 2006 Triumph Thruxton Austin TX

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Bruce Sass 1976 Yamaha Aurora CO

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

2 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO


